

SC 97/24
Reg no. 97/24
WBEM01-00 2551-2024

Present : Smt. Kaberi Basu
Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Tamluk (in-charge)
JO code WB00863

Order no. 07 dt. 16-08-24.

Sole accused on CB is absent without any step.

Ld. PP in charge is found present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is found absent.

Today is fixed for framing of charge.

Seen the Resolution of Id. Advocates of Local Bar Association dt. 16.08.24.

Regular PO has been transferred.

The hearing of this case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 06.11.24 for consideration of charge

Accused on CB is as before.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.
in-charge