

SC 97/24
Reg no. 97/24
WBEM01-00 2551-2024

Present : Malati Karmakar
Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Tamluk

Order no. 10 dt. 30-01-25.

Sole accused namely, Bilash Dolai on CB is absent without any step.

On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the accused.

Ld. PP in-charge is present and files hazira.

Today is fixed for framing of charge, i/d warrant will be issued.

Considering the conduct of the accused, issue W/A in respect of the accused-
Bilash Dolai to ensure his appearance.

Fix **07.04.25** for ER of W/A of accused- Bilash Dolai.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court , Tamluk.
JO code. WB00643