

S.T. No. 213 of 2025
SC No. 97/2024
WBEM01-00 2551-2024

Present : Malati Karmakar,
Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Tamluk.

Order No. 05 dated 06.06.2026.

Sole accused – Bilas Dalai on C/B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel- both are found present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW nos. 2 and 3.

Witnesses namely, Ganesh Dolui and Maya Dolui are present on dock and they are examined and cross-examined in full as **PW2** and **PW3** respectively and discharged.

To date **(08.06.26)** for evidence of **CSW nos. 4 and 5.**

Sd/-

ASJ, 3rd Court, Tamluk
JO code WB00643